INVITATION FOR AUCTION OF UNSERVICEABLE ITEMS

- 1. Air University, Islamabad is an Educational & Research institution, invites sealed bids / proposals from the bidders for auction / disposals unserviceable / non repairable items at Air University, Main Campus Islamabad.
- 2. Detailed terms and conditions and list of auction items are available at Admin office Air University. The interested firms / individuals may visit Air University, Main Campus sector E-9, Islamabad to examine the auction lots and obtained the required information / lists. Terms & Conditions can also be downloaded from AU Web Site: www.au.edu.pk free of cost.
- 3. The auction bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions given in the notice, must reach at Directorate of A & S, Admin Block, Air University, Sector E-9 Islamabad on or before 18 February, 2025 at 1100 Hrs. Bids will be opened the same day at 1130 Hrs. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk.

(MUHAMMAD AWAIS)

Manager (Proc)
Directorate of A & S
Air University, Islamabad

Tel: 051-9153236

muhammad.awais@mail.au.edu.pk

AIR UNIVERSITY AUCTION NOTICE

NOTICE No: IBD/AU/AUCTION/12/2025

1. Air University (AU) Islamabad, intends to dispose of following unserviceable / non repairable items on "AS IS " & WHERE AS" basis through open auction: -

Nature of Auction Items	Open Auction Date / Time	Bid Security (Refundable)	Address
 Old & Unserviceable / Non repairable Furniture & Fixture Old & Unserviceable / Non repairable indoor / outdoor Air Conditioning Units and Heating Radiator Scraps / Misc. Items 	18 February 2025 at 1100 Hrs	10,000/-	Air University, PAF Complex, Sector E-9, Islamabad

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 2. The firms / individuals may visit Air University on mentioned address to examine auction items / lots after publication of auction notice.
- 3. The firms / individuals must have valid copy of NTN / CNIC at the time of auction
- 4. Defaulters of any Government Organization are ineligible to participate in this auction.
- 5. The auction would be carried out through lots based system and each lot shall be auctioned / evaluated separately for price comparisons and highest ranked will be successful.
- 6. Firms / individuals shall have to submit sealed quotation / on provided format on or before the time given above.
- 7. The applying / interested firms / individuals are required to submit a sealed envelope / proposals containing pay order / call deposit / cash of PKR 10,000/- as bid security in favour of Air University, Islamabad, a copy of valid CNIC / NTN and quotation on provided format on or before date / time of auction as mentioned in the above table.
- 8. The auction sealed envelope / proposals shall be opened on the same date at 1130 Hrs.
- 9. The call deposit / pay order / cash shall be refunded to unsuccessful bidder after completion of the auction process. The bid will be valid for the period of 30 days w.e.f. date of auction.
- 10. The highest ranked bidders shall be required to deposit 100% of the bid amount on the same day through cash deposit at Air University, Islamabad bank branch and submit the deposit slip to the concerned officer. Otherwise, his bid security shall be forfeited, and the auction process will be carried out with the next responsive bidder on the list.
- 11. The successful bidder shall pay all applicable Government taxes / duties as per prevailing rates.
- 12. The successful bidder will be required to take away the auctioned items immediately after the award and clear the auction site as early as possible. Air University shall not be responsible to look after auction items after award. If the auctioned items will not be taken by successful bidder within 24 hours, the penalty will be imposed according and recovered from the submitted bid security.
- 13. All type of security and safety measures shall be the responsibility of the successful bidder and AU will not be responsible for any loss or damage sustained or caused to items after auction.
- 14. Auction Notice is also available on PPRA website www.ppra.org.pk as well as Air University Islamabad website www.au.edu.pk.
- 15. Air University reserves the right to reject any or all bids in the light of Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) rules.

Directorate of A & S – Air University, Sector E-9, Islamabad Tel: 051-9153236

AU32-182